Tenth Amendment to Long Beach Harbor Tidelands Parcel and Parcel "A" Oil Contract

This Tenth Amendment to the Long Beach Harbor Tidelands Parcel and I	Parcel "A" Oil
Contract ("Tenth Amendment") is made and entered into on this	day of
by and between the City of Long Beach, a municipal corporation ("City")	and Tidelands
Oil Production Company, a Texas general partnership, by it partners, OX	Y Wilmington,
LLC, a Delaware corporation and OXY Tidelands, Inc., a Delaware corporation	oration
("Contractor").	

RECITALS

A. Effective March 1, 1989, the City entered into the Long Beach Harbor Tidelands Parcel and Parcel "A" Oil Contract ("Contract") with several entities that comprised the Contractor. Through a series of assignments, the current Contractor is Tidelands Oil Production Company, which is owned by OXY Wilmington, LLC and OXY Tidelands, Inc.

B. The parties desire to amend the Contract to allow drilling from Segment 1 to Segment 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, it is agreed as follows:

- Section 6 of the Contract (Drill Site and Other Areas) shall be amended by deleting Section 6.4 in its entirety.
- Except as specifically amended by this Tenth Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Contract, as previously amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This Tenth Amendment shall be effective on the date first written above.

This Tenth Amendment may be executed in counterparts, and each executed counterpart copy shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall be enforceable to the same extent as if all parties had executed the same.